
  *2nd Corrected* 
  Determination Letter for: 
  CPC-2020-6828-GPA-ZC-HD-SPR-MCUP 
  Mailing Date: July 20, 2022 

   Council District 14 
  Covid-19  

  Applicant:  Mark Falcone 
  655 Mesquit, LLC 
  1881 16th Street Unit #500 
  Denver, CO 80202 

  Representative: Alfred Fraijo, Jr., Esq., 
  Sheppard Mulling,  
  Ritcher & Hampton LLP 
  333 South Hope Street FL. #43rd  
  Los Angeles, CA 90017 
 
 

 

  Mitchell M. Tsai 
  Attorney At Law 
  139 South Hudson Avenue Suite #200 
  Pasadena, CA 91101   
 

 

  Sheila M. Sannadan 
  Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo 
  601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite #1000 
  South San Francisco, CA 94080 

rebekah@mitchtsailaw.com 
brandon@mitchtsailaw.com 
maria@mitchtsailaw.com 
hind@mitchtsailaw.com 
info@mitchtsailaw.com 

 

 

ssannadan@adamsbroadwell.com 
dkey@adamsbroadwell.com 
mitch@mitchtsailaw.com  
jason@mitchtsailaw.com   
 
 
 

 
  Heather Bleemers 
  Senior City Planner 
  heather.bleemers@lacity.org   

   
  Oliver Netburn 
  City Planner 
  oliver.netburn@lacity.org      
 

 

   
  Stephanie Escobar 
  Planning Assistant 
  stephanie.escobar@lacity.org  
 

 

   
  Cecilia Lamas 
  Commission Executive Assistant 
  cecilia.lamas@lacity.org 

 

roger.pecsok@continuumpartners.com 
afraijo@sheppardmullin.com 
JMahramas@sheppardmullin.com 
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